SBA's Women's Business Owner ship Representatives
(WBORs) and District Office Technical Representatives

(DOTRY)

Alaska

Alabama

Arkansas

Arizona

California

Sam Dickey

510 L Street, Suite 310

Anchorage AK 99501

SBA Region 10 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Susan Baxter

Two North Twentieth, St. 830

Birmingham AL 35211

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Johnna Bach

2120 Riverfront Drive, Ste 100

Little Rock AR 72202

SBA Region 6 WBOR

Andrew LaMonica

2120 Riverfront Drive, Ste 100

Little Rock AR 72202

SBA Region 6 DOTR

Arlene Binkowski

2828 North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix AZ 85004-1093
SBA Region 9 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Melende Ward

2719 N Aiir Fresno Dr, Ste 200

Fresno CA 93727

SBA Region 9 WBOR

Marchelle Bailey

330 N Brand Blvd, Ste 1200

Glendde CA 91203

SBA Region 9 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Gilda Perez

650 Capitol Mall, Suite 7-500

Sacramento CA 95814

SBA Region 9 WBOR, WNET

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone: 907-271-4844
Fax: 202-481-5441
sam.dickey@sba.gov.

Phone: 205-290-7707
Fax: 202 4815710
Susan.Baxter@sha.gov

Phone: 501-324-5871 x297
Fax: 202 481 2679
johnna.bach@sba.gov

Phone: 501-324-5871 x239
Fax: 202 481 0227
andrew.lamonica@sha.gov

Phone: 602-745-7233
Fax: 202 481 0318
arlene.hinkowski @sbha.gov

Phone: 559-487-5791 ext. 143
Fax: 202 481 0634
melende.ward@sba.gov

Phone: 818-552-3334
Fax. 202 481 4293
Marchelle.Bailey@sha.gov

Phone: 916-930-3707
Fax: 916-930 3737
Gilda.Perez@sba.gov
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California

Cynthia Harris

550 West C Street, Suite 550

San Diego CA 92101-3500
SBA Region 9 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Lola Robinson

455 Market St, 6th FI
San Francisco CA 94105

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

Florida

SBA Region 9 WBOR, DOTR

Karen Burgess

200 W Santa Ana Blvd, Ste 700

Santa Ana CA 92701-4134

SBA Region 9 WBOR, DOTR, WNET

Jeanette DeHerrera

721 19th Street, Room 426

Denver CcOo 80202

SBA Region 8 WBOR, DOTR

Kathleen Duncan

330 Main St., 2nd FL

Hartford CcT 06106

SBA Region 1 WBOR

Virginia Griffin

330 Main St, 2nd FL

Hartford CT 06106

SBA Region 1 DOTR, WNET
District of Columbia

Delcine Montgomery

1110 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 900

Washington DC 20005

SBA Region 3 WBOR, DOTR, WNET

Carlotta Catullo

824 North Market St, Ste 610

Wilmington DE 19801

SBA Region 3 WBOR

Donna Padgug

7825 Bay Meadows Way, #100B

Jacksonville FL 32256-7504

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR, WNET

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone:  619-557-7250 x1155
Fax: 202 481 0895
cynthia.harris@sba.gov

Phone: 415-744-8485
Fax: 202 481 4189
L ola.robinson@sha.gov

Phone:  714-550-7420 x3206
Fax: 202 481 2836
Karen.burgess@sba.gov

Phone: 303-844-2607 x226
Fax: 202 481 2452
jeanette.deherrera@sba.gov

Phone:  860-240-4700 x236
Fax: 202 481 2879
Kathleen.Duncan@sba.gov

Phone:  860-240-4700 x233
Fax. 202481 6010
Virginia.Griffin@sba.gov

Phone:  202-606-4000 x331
Fax: 202 481 1597
Delcine.montgomery @sba.gov

Phone: 302-573-6380
Fax: 202 481 0601
Carlotta.Catullo@sba.gov

Phone: 904-443-1971
Fax: 2024811719
Donna.Padgug@sba.gov
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Florida

Billie Anderson

100 S. Biscayne Blvd., 7th Floor

Miami FL 33131

SBA Region 4 WBOR, WNET
Georgia

Charlotte Johnson

233 Peachtree St, NE, Suite 1900

Atlanta GA 30303

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR
Guam

Doris Cepeda

Suite 302, First Hawaiian Bank Bldg., 400

Mongmong GM 96927

SBA Region 9 WBOR
Hawaii

Jane Sawyer

300 alaMoana, Rm 2-235

Honolulu HI 96850

SBA Region 9 WBOR, DOTR, WNET

Lyn Womack

300 AlaMoana, Rm 2-235 Box 50207

Honolulu HI 96850

SBA Region 9 DOTR
lowa

Carolyn Tonn

215 4th Ave SE, Ste 200

Cedar Rapids 1A 52401

SBA Region 7 WBOR, DOTR

Jackie Blanchard

210 Walnut St, Rm 749

DesMoines 1A 50309

SBA Region 7 WBOR, WNET
Idaho

Sherrie Sudgen

1020 Main Street, Suite 290

Boise ID 83702-5745

SBA Region 0 WBOR, DOTR
Ilinois

Carole Harris

500 W Madison St, Ste 1240

Chicago IL 60661

SBA Region 5 WBOR, DOTR

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone: 305 536 5521 x 121
Fax: 202 481 0485
Billie.anderson@sha.gov

Phone: 404-331-0100 x405
Fax: 202 4810742
Charlotte.johnson2@sba.gov

Phone: 671-472-7245 x230
Fax: 202 481 1735
doris.cepeda@sba.gov

Phone: 808-541-2973
Fax: 202 481 2394
Jane.Sawyer @sha.gov

Phone: 808-541-2948
Fax: 202 481 0452
Lyn.Womack@sba.gov

Phone:  319-362-6405 x207
Fax. 202 481 0649
Carolyn.Tonn@sba.gov

Phone: 515-284-4560
Fax: 202 481 2288
Jackie.Blanchard@sba.gov

Phone: 208 334-1696 ext 234
Fax: 202 481 5581
sherrie.sugden@sba.gov

Phone: 312-353-4003
Fax: 202 481 0639
carole.harris@sba.gov
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Illinois

Valerie Ross

511 W Capitol Ave, Ste 302

Springfield IL 62704

SBA Region 5 WBOR, WNET
Indiana

Joyce Able

429 N Pennsylvania St , #100

Indianapolis IN 46204

SBA Region 5 WBOR, DOTR
Kansas

Iris Newton

271 W. 3rd Street, North, Suite 2500

Wichita KS 67202-1212

SBA Region 7 WBOR
Kentucky

Carol Hatfield

600 Dr MLK, Jr Pl, Rm 188

Louisville KY 40202

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Louisiana

Loretta Poree

365 Canal Street, Suite 2250

New Orleans LA 70130

SBA Region 6 WBOR, DOTR
M assachusetts

Lisa Gonzalez

10 Causeway Street Room 265

Boston MA 02222

SBA Region 0 WBOR

Mary Russell

10 Causeway St, Rm 265

Boston MA 02222

SBA Region 1 DOTR

Harry Webb

1441 Main St, Rm 410

Springfield MA 01103-1406

SBA Region 1 WBOR
Maryland

Martha Brown

10 SHoward St, Ste 6220

Baltimore MD 21201

SBA Region 3 WBOR

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone: 217-492-4416 x108
Fax: 202 481 5937
Valerie. Ross@sba.gov

Phone: 317-226-7272 x243
Fax: 202 481 2753
Joyce.c.Able@sba.gov

Phone: 316-269-6631 x213
Fax: 202 481 2265
iris.newton@sba.gov

Phone: 502-582-5971 x238
Fax: 202 481 5961
Verna.Hatfiel d@sba.gov

Phone:  504-589-2853
Fax: 202 481 4197
| oretta. poree@sba.gov

Phone: 617 565 5588
Fax: 202 481 4166
lisa.gonzal ez@sha.gov

Phone: 617 565 8411
Fax: 202 481 4487
Mary.Russell @sba.gov

Phone: 413-785-0484
Fax: 202 481 2184
Harry.Webb@sba.gov

Phone: 410-962-6195 x339
Fax: 202 481 4429
martha.brown@sba.gov
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Maryland

Shuraie Mackin

10 South Howard Street

Baltimore MD 21201-2525

SBA Region 0 DOTR
Maine

Patricia Knowles

68 Sewall Street, Room 512

Augusta ME 04330

SBA Region 1 WBOR, DOTR
Michigan

Catherine Gase

477 Michigan Avenue, Suite 515

Detroit MI 48226

SBA Region 5 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Minnesota

Cynthia Collett

100 N Sixth St, Ste 610c

Minneapolis MN 55403

SBA Region 5 WBOR, DOTR
Missouri

Barbara Caldwell

323 West 8th Street, Suite 501

Kansas City MO 64105

SBA Region DOTR

Janice Bowman

830 East Primrose, #101

Springfield MO 65807-5254

SBA Region 7 WBOR

Rose Garland

200 N. Broadway, Suite 1500

St Louis MO 63101

SBA Region 7 WBOR, DOTR
Mississippi

Judith Adcock

2909 13th Street, Suite 203

Gulfport MS 39501

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR

Judith Adcock

Am South Plaza, Suite 900, 210 East Capitol

Jackson MS 39201

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone: 410-962-6195
Fax: 202 481 5612
shuraie.mackin@sba.gov

Phone: (207) 622-8376
Fax: (202) 481-4827
patricia.knowles@sba.gov

Phone: 313-226-6075 x223
Fax: 202 481 0675
Catherine.Gase@sba.gov

Phone: 612-370-2312
Fax: 202 481 0889
Cynthia.Collett@sba.gov

Phone: (816) 374-6754 x244
Fax: (202) 481-0362
barbara.caldwell @sba.gov

Phone: 417-890-8501 x203
Fax: 202 481 2422
Janice.Bowman@sbha.gov

Phone:  314-539-6600 x232
Fax: 202 481 0236
Rose.Garland@sba.gov

Phone: 228-863-4449
Fax: 202 481 2791
Judith.Adcock @sba.gov

Phone: (228)863-4449 x25
Fax: 202 481 5930
Judith.Adcock@sba.gov
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Montana

Lorena Carlson

10 West 15th Street, Suite 1100

Helena MT 59626

SBA Region 8 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
North Carolina

April Gonzalez

6302 Fairview Road, Suite 300

Charlotte NC 28210

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR
North Dakota

Aileen (Fay) Behm

700 East Main Avenue - 2nd Floor, P.O. Box

Bismarck ND 58506

SBA Region 8 WBOR, DOTR
Nebraska

Barbara Foster

11145 Mill Valey Rd

Omaha NE 68154

SBA Region 7 WBOR, WNET

Glenn Harris

11145 Mill Valey Rd

Omaha NE 68154

SBA Region 7 DOTR
New Hampshire

Alice Zachos

143 N Main St, Suite 202

Concord NH 03301

SBA Region 1 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
New Jer sey

Karen D'Antico

Two Gateway Center, 15th Floor

Hamilton NJ 07102

SBA Region 2 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
New Mexico

Susan Chavez

625 Silver SW, Rm 320

Albuquerque NM 87102

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Nevada

Donna Hopkins

400 South Fourth Street, Suite 250

LasVegas NV 89101

SBA Region 9 WBOR, DOTR, WNET

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone: 406-441-1081
Fax: 202 481 4195
lorena.carl son@sba.gov

Phone: 704-344-6811
Fax: 202 481 0315
april.gonzalez@sba.gov

Phone:  701-328-5850
Fax: 2024810413
afbehm@btinet.net

Phone: 402-221-7212
Fax: 202 481 0393
Barbara.Foster @sba.gov

Phone: 402-221-7217
Fax: 2024812117
Glenn.E.Harris@sba.gov

Phone: 603-225-1400 x122
Fax: 202 481 0159
alice.zachos@sha.gov

Phone: 973-645-3683
Fax: 202 481 2837
Karen.D'Antico@sba.gov

Phone: 505-346-6759
Fax: 202 4815723
Susan.Chavez@sba.gov

Phone: 702-388-6684
Fax: 202481 1729
Donna.Hopkins@sba.gov

Page 6 of 10



New York

Donald Butzek

111 W Huron St, Rm 1311

Buffalo NY 14202

SBA Region 2 WBOR, DOTR

Barbara Whiting

35 Pinelawn Road, Room 207w

Mélville NY 11747

SBA Region 0 WBOR

Minerva Dejesus

26 Federal Plaza, Rm 3100

New York NY 10278

SBA Region 2 WBOR, DOTR

Victoria Reynolds

100 State St, Rm 410

Rochester NY 14614

SBA Region 2 WBOR, WNET

Cathy Pokines

401 South Salina St, 5th Floor

Syracuse NY 13202

SBA Region 2 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Ohio

Bonnie Schenck

JWP Fed. Bldg, 550 Main St. Rm 2522

Cincinnati OH 45202

SBA Region 5 WBOR

Deborah Williams

1111 Superior Ave, #630

Cleveland OH 44114

SBA Region 5 WBOR, DOTR

Carole Bailey

2 Nationwide Plaza, #1400

Columbus OH 43215-2542

SBA Region 5 WBOR, DOTR
Oklahoma

Cindi Anderson

210 Park Avenue, Suite1300
Oklahoma City OK 73102
SBA Region 6 WBOR, DOTR

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone: 716-551-5670
Fax: 202 481 1692
Donald.Butzek@sba.gov

Phone: 631 454 0768
Fax. 202481 0376
barbara.whiting@sba.gov

Phone: 212-264-1472
Fax. 202 481 4649
minerva.dej esus@sha.gov

Phone: 585 263 6700 x104
Fax: 202 481 5990
victoria.reynolds@sba.gov

Phone:  315-471-9393, x241
Fax: 202 481 0688
Cathy.Pokines@sha.gov

Phone: 513-684-2814 x207
Fax: 202 481 0514
Bonnie.Schenck@sba.gov

Phone: 216-522-4180 x223
Fax: 216.522.2038
deborah.williams.worthey @sba.

Phone: 614-469-6860 x232
Fax: 202481 2776
juanita.bailey@sha.gov

Phone: (405) 231-5521 ext. 230
Fax: 202 481 5837
cindi.anderson@sba.gov
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Oregon

Sue Richardson

1515 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 1050

Portland OR 97201

SBA Region 10 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Pennsylvania

Ana Gallardo

Robert N.C. Nix Federal Bldg. 900 Market

Philadelphia PA 19107

SBA Region 3 WBOR, DOTR

William S. Moorhead Federal Building 1000

Pittsburgh PA 15222-4004

SBA Region 3 WBOR, WNET
Puerto Rico

AnaMaria Vera

252 Pounce De Leon Boulevard

Hato Rey PR 00918

SBA Region 10 WBOR, DOTR
Rhode Island

Virginia Thimas

380 Westminster Mall

Providence RI 02903

SBA Region 1 WBOR, DOTR
South Carolina

Theresa Singleton

1835 Assembly St, Rm 358

Columbia C 29201

SBA Region 0 WBOR, DOTR
South Dakota

Darla Newborg

110 S Phillips Ave, Ste 200

Sioux Fals D 57104

SBA Region 8 WBOR, DOTR
Tennessee

Lisa Denson

50 Vantage Way, Ste 201

Nashville TN 37228

SBA Region 4 WBOR, DOTR
Texas

Debbie Fernandez

3649 Leopard Street, Suite 411
Corpus Christi TX 78476
SBA Region 6 WBOR

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone: 503-326-7251
Fax: 202 481 5694
Sue.Richardson@sba.gov

Phone: 215-580-2707
Fax: 202 481 0193
Ana.Gallardo@sha.gov

Phone: 412-395-6560 x118
Fax: 202 481 4149

Phone: 787-766-5422
Fax: 202 481 0198
ana.vera@sba.gov

Phone: 401-428-4065
Fax: 202 481 6008
Virginia.thimas@sba.gov

Phone:  803-253-3121
Fax: 202-481-5809
theresa.singleton@sha.gov

Phone:  605-330-4243 x38
Fax: 202 481 0945
Darla.Newborg@sba.gov

Phone: 615-736-5881 x247
Fax: 202 481 4175
lisa.denson@sba.gov

Phone: 361-879-0017 x30
Fax: 202 481 1545
Debbie.Fernandez@sba.gov
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Texas

Suze Aguirre
10737 Gateway West, Ste 320
El Paso TX 79935
SBA Region 6 WBOR, DOTR
Jennie Montgomery
4300 Amon Carter Blvd, #114
Fort Worth TX 76155
SBA Region 6 WBOR
Jennie M ontgomery
4300 Amon Carter Blvd, #114
Fort Worth TX 76155
SBA Region 6 DOTR
Graciela Guillen
222 E Van Buren St, Ste 500
Harlingen TX 78550
SBA Region 6 WBOR, DOTR
Willa Lewis
8701 South Gessner Drive, Suite 1200
Houston X 77074
SBA Region 6 WBOR
Jonanna White
1205 Texas Ave, Suite 408
L ubbock TX 79401
SBA Region 6 WBOR, WNET
Mary Alice Blanco
17319 San Pedro, Bldg 2, Suite 200
San Antonio TX 78206
SBA Region 6 WBOR

Virgin Idands
Carl Christensen
Sunny Isle Professional Building, Suites5 & 6
Christensted Usvl 00820
SBA Region 2 WBOR, DOTR
Melinda Workman
125 S State St
Salt Lake City uT 84138
SBA Region 8 WBOR, DOTR

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone:  915-633-7003
Fax: 202 481 4940
ruth.aguirre@sba.gov

Phone: 817-684-5518
Fax. 202481 0113
Jennie.montgomery @sba.gov

Phone: 817 -684-5524
Fax. 202 481 2475
jennie.montgomery @sha.gov

Phone:  956-427-8533 x225
Fax: 202481 2143
graciela.guillen@sba.gov

Phone: 713-773-6500 x222
Fax: 202 481 5224
willianne.lewis@sha.gov

Phone: 806-472-7462 x245
Fax: 202 481 2690
Jonanna.White@sba.gov

Phone:  210-403-5900
Fax: 202 481 5936
mary.blanco@sba.gov

Phone: 340-778-5380
Fax: 202 481 0581
carl.christensen@sba.gov

Phone: 801-524-3213
Fax: 202 481 4526
melinda.workman@sba.gov
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Virginia

Vermont

Washington

Mar gar et Fajohn

400 North 8th Street, Suite 1150, P.O. Box
Richmond VA 23240-0126
SBA Region 3 WBOR, WNET
Brenda Plastridge

87 State Street

Montpelier VT 05602

SBA Region 1 WBOR, DOTR, WNET
Carol Andersen

1200 Sixth Ave, Ste 1700

Sedttle WA 98101

SBA Region 10 WBOR, DOTR, WNET

Coralie Myers

801 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 240

Spokane WA 99201-0901

SBA Region 10 WBOR, WNET
Wisconsin

Becky Freund

740 Regent Street, Suite 100

Madison Wi 53715

SBA Region 0 WBOR

Mary Trimmier

310 W. Wisconsin Ave. #400

Milwaukee Wi 53203

SBA Region 5 WBOR, DOTR
West Virginia

Sharon Weaver

Federal Center, Suite 330, 320 West Pike

Clarksburg wv 26301

SBA Region 3 WBOR, DOTR
Wyoming

Debra Farris

100 E B Street, Rm 4001

Casper WYy 82602

SBA Region 8 WBOR, DOTR, WNET

Friday, April 16, 2004

Phone:  804-771-2400 x153
Fax: 202 481 4891
Margaret.fajohn@sba.gov

Phone: 802-828-4422 x206
Fax: 202 481 0525
Brenda.plastridge@sba.gov

Phone: 206-553-7315
Fax: 202 481 0633
carol.andersen@sba.gov

Phone: 509-353-2800
Fax: 202 481 0861
coralie.myers@sba.gov

Phone: 608 441 5519
Fax. 2024810411
becky.freund@sba.gov

Phone: 414-297-1093
Fax: 202-481-4497
mary.trimmier@sba.gov

Phone: 304-623-5631 x239
Fax: 202 481 5546
Sharon.Weaver@sba.gov

Phone:  307-261-6509
Fax: 307- 261-6535
debra.farris@sba.gov
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